



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DAVID WATSON, )  
 )  
 Defendant Below, )  
 Appellant, )  
 )  
 v. ) No. 665, 2013  
 )  
 STATE OF DELAWARE, )  
 )  
 Plaintiff Below, )  
 Appellee. )

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

BERNARD J. O'DONNELL [#252]  
Office of Public Defender  
Carvel State Office Building  
820 N. French Street  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: August 14, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS .....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	3
 ARGUMENTS	
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ADMITTING EVIDENCE CONCERNING SIMILAR CRIMES COMMITTED IN MARYLAND THAT WERE NOT INDEPENDENTLY AND LOGICALLY RELEVANT TO PROVE THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO HAD COMMITTED THE OFFENSE IN DELAWARE FOR WHICH THE DEFENDANT WAS CHARGED AND THAT WERE ALSO UNFAIRLY PREJUDICIAL BECAUSE THE OTHER CRIMES EVIDENCE PRIMARILY TENDED TO SHOW THE ALLEGED PERPETRATOR’S PROPENSITY TOWARDS VIOLENCE AND DANGER TO THE COMMUNITY THEREBY INVITING THE JURY TO DECIDE THE CASE ON THE BASIS OF THE ACCUSED’S CHARACTER AND PREJUDICING THE DEFENDANT’S RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL FOR THE CRIME IN DELAWARE WITH WHICH HE WAS CHARGED.....	8
II. THE DEFENDANT WAS UNFAIRLY PREDJUDICED BY THE ADMISSION OF CHARACTER EVIDENCE CONCERNING THE MEANING OF TATTOOS ON HIS ARMS WHICH PERMITTED THE JURY TO CONSIDER THE DEFENDANT’S ALLEGED	

CHARACTER, NOT MERELY THE OFFENSES  
WITH WHICH HE WAS CHARGED.....18

Conclusion ..... 21

Trial Court Rulings .....Exhibit A

Sentence Order.....Exhibit B

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Allen v. State</i> , 644 A.2d 982 (Del. 1994).....	9
<i>Brett v. Berkowitz</i> , 706 A.2d 509 (Del. 1998) .....	13, 15
<i>Cobb v. State</i> , 765 A.2d 1252 (Del. 2001).....	12
<i>Deshields v. State</i> , 706 A.2d 502 (Del. 1998) .....	14
<i>Floudiotis v. State</i> , 726 A.2d 1196 (Del. 1999).....	18, 20
<i>Getz v. State</i> , 538 A.2d 726 (Del. 1988).....	11, 14
<i>Milligan v. State</i> , 761 A.2d 6 (Del. 2000) .....	12
<i>Pope v. State</i> , 632 A.2d 73 (Del. 1993) .....	15
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 777 A.2d 759 (Del. 2001).....	12
 <u>Rules</u>	
D.R.E. 403.....	17, 20
D.R.E. 404(b).....	8, 14, 15
 <u>Other Authority</u>	
<a href="http://nij.gov/topics/forensics/evidence/dna/basics/pages/analyzing.aspx...">http://nij.gov/topics/forensics/evidence/dna/basics/pages/analyzing.aspx...</a>	10
<a href="http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/187_(slang)">http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/187_(slang)</a> .....	19
